
2019-2020 Holy Family University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 14-4   Home: 11-2   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Radley, Elizabeth 29-29 912 31.4 181-389 .465 38-111 .342 60-85 .706 63 154 217 7.5 66 1 24 44 36 18 460 15.9
35 Moore, Moe 29-28 901 31.1 137-335 .409 9-35 .257 79-107 .738 68 153 221 7.6 75 2 76 84 8 41 362 12.5
05 Ehling, Mia 29-29 938 32.3 114-260 .438 58-146 .397 26-31 .839 24 76 100 3.4 31 0 74 39 10 32 312 10.8
03 Hayes, Anjelai 29-29 975 33.6 89-223 .399 26-77 .338 61-78 .782 20 94 114 3.9 49 2 73 73 12 21 265 9.1
01 Schweitzer, Casey 29-29 883 30.4 49-159 .308 23-85 .271 32-55 .582 34 88 122 4.2 53 0 76 56 8 36 153 5.3
24 Dockery, Dana 29-1 245 8.4 38-86 .442 11-29 .379 9-9 1.000 12 35 47 1.6 28 0 16 19 6 3 96 3.3
13 Hughes, Megan 28-0 316 11.3 31-79 .392 15-49 .306 8-11 .727 7 34 41 1.5 28 0 17 25 0 6 85 3.0
22 Viirmaa, Ege-Ly 29-0 292 10.1 24-59 .407 10-33 .303 10-15 .667 8 26 34 1.2 27 1 20 38 1 11 68 2.3
33 Singletary, Ky 23-0 130 5.7 16-44 .364 0-0 .000 9-15 .600 12 19 31 1.3 26 1 1 15 1 7 41 1.8
04 O'Connell, Megan 29-0 167 5.8 10-35 .286 4-21 .190 4-7 .571 4 12 16 0.6 21 0 8 6 1 9 28 1.0
10 Saeger, Jada 10-0 43 4.3 1-14 .071 0-8 .000 5-6 .833 0 2 2 0.2 5 0 3 4 0 1 7 0.7
Total 29 5802 200.1 690-1683 .410 194-594 .327 303-419 .723 292 768 1060 36.6 409 7 388 413 83 185 1877 64.72
Opponents 5796 199.9 705-1772 .398 159-533 .298 262-376 .697 349 739 1088 37.5 440 6 370 407 67 220 1831 63.14

Team Statistics HFU OPP
SCORING 1877 1831
    Points Per Game 64.7 63.1
    Scoring Margin 1.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 690-1683 705-1772
    Field Goal Pct .410 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 194-594 159-533
    3PT FG Pct .327 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 303-419 262-376
    FT Pct .723 .697
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.0
REBOUNDS 1060 1088
    Rebounds Per Game 36.6 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 388 370
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.8
TURNOVERS 413 407
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 185 220
    Steals Per Game 6.4 7.6
BLOCKS 83 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 2,561 1,741
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-197 14-124
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-210

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Holy Family 504 379 486 508 1877
Opponents 406 429 482 514 1831

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/19 KUTZTOWN W 73-68 247
11/16/19 MERCY L 63-79 211
11/21/19 DIST. COLUMBIA W 72-59 233
11/26/19 at Bloomsburg L 62-67 0
12/01/19 at Shippensburg L 58-70 72

* 12/03/19 USCIENCES W 67-63 150
* 12/07/19 at Wilmington (DE) W 76-58 79

12/15/19 at Bentley L 52-74 249
* 12/18/19 at Chestnut Hill W 59-45 117
* 12/21/19 JEFFERSON W 71-64 249

12/31/19 at Millersville L 78-83 150
* 01/04/20 POST W 64-63 127
* 01/08/20 at Goldey-Beacom W 65-64 75
* 01/11/20 at Nyack W 74-60 75
* 01/15/20 GEORGIAN COURT W 67-58 163
* 01/18/20 at Bloomfield W 61-59 100
* 01/26/20 at Concordia (N.Y.) W 61-56 147
* 01/29/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 71-63 153

02/01/20 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 64-76 159
* 02/04/20 at Georgian Court L 60-78 83
* 02/08/20 FELICIAN W 76-53 206
* 02/12/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM L 60-62 221
* 02/15/20 CALDWELL W 56-52 128
* 02/18/20 at USciences L 53-74 200
* 02/26/20 CHESTNUT HILL W 64-61 210
* 02/29/20 at Jefferson L 59-72 235

03/03/20 CALDWELL W 73-37 263
03/07/20 vs Post W 59-50 180
03/08/20 vs Jefferson L 59-63 240

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Holy Family University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Radley, Elizabeth 18-18 562 31.2 115-245 .469 28-69 .406 39-54 .722 39 90 129 7.2 36 0 11 25 25 11 297 16.5
35 Moore, Moe 18-17 562 31.2 80-209 .383 5-27 .185 49-69 .710 42 100 142 7.9 40 1 45 59 5 24 214 11.9
05 Ehling, Mia 18-18 579 32.2 74-172 .430 40-101 .396 17-21 .810 20 41 61 3.4 20 0 46 24 3 25 205 11.4
03 Hayes, Anjelai 18-18 591 32.8 58-128 .453 15-40 .375 44-56 .786 10 64 74 4.1 27 0 50 44 6 15 175 9.7
01 Schweitzer, Casey 18-18 548 30.4 29-96 .302 16-53 .302 14-26 .538 21 66 87 4.8 33 0 46 35 7 21 88 4.9
24 Dockery, Dana 18-1 157 8.7 24-51 .471 8-20 .400 5-5 1.000 10 22 32 1.8 13 0 13 14 5 2 61 3.4
22 Viirmaa, Ege-Ly 18-0 207 11.5 15-38 .395 7-22 .318 9-13 .692 6 17 23 1.3 20 1 15 27 0 7 46 2.6
13 Hughes, Megan 17-0 175 10.3 10-39 .256 6-29 .207 4-6 .667 3 16 19 1.1 12 0 7 14 0 5 30 1.8
33 Singletary, Ky 14-0 88 6.3 10-30 .333 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 7 12 19 1.4 20 1 1 8 0 4 23 1.6
04 O'Connell, Megan 18-0 99 5.5 7-18 .389 4-11 .364 3-5 .600 1 7 8 0.4 12 0 3 5 0 5 21 1.2
10 Saeger, Jada 6-0 33 5.5 0-11 .000 0-7 .000 4-4 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 2 3 0 1 4 0.7
Total 18 3601 200.1 422-1037 .407 129-379 .340 191-265 .721 186 487 673 37.4 236 3 239 264 51 120 1164 64.67
Opponents 3596 199.8 428-1112 .385 103-348 .296 146-215 .679 225 454 679 37.7 274 3 226 253 36 146 1105 61.39

Team Statistics HFU OPP
SCORING 1164 1105
    Points Per Game 64.7 61.4
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1037 428-1112
    Field Goal Pct .407 .385
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-379 103-348
    3PT FG Pct .340 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 191-265 146-215
    FT Pct .721 .679
    FT Made Per Game 10.6 8.1
REBOUNDS 673 679
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 37.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 239 226
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 264 253
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 120 146
    Steals Per Game 6.7 8.1
BLOCKS 51 36
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.0
ATTENDANCE 1,607 1,111
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-179 9-123
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Holy Family 322 237 301 304 1164
Opponents 251 254 289 311 1105

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/19 USCIENCES W 67-63 150
12/07/19 at  Wilmington (DE) W 76-58 79
12/18/19 at  Chestnut Hill W 59-45 117
12/21/19 JEFFERSON W 71-64 249
01/04/20 POST W 64-63 127
01/08/20 at  Goldey-Beacom W 65-64 75
01/11/20 at  Nyack W 74-60 75
01/15/20 GEORGIAN COURT W 67-58 163
01/18/20 at  Bloomfield W 61-59 100
01/26/20 at  Concordia (N.Y.) W 61-56 147
01/29/20 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 71-63 153
02/04/20 at  Georgian Court L 60-78 83
02/08/20 FELICIAN W 76-53 206
02/12/20 GOLDEY-BEACOM L 60-62 221
02/15/20 CALDWELL W 56-52 128
02/18/20 at  USciences L 53-74 200
02/26/20 CHESTNUT HILL W 64-61 210
02/29/20 at  Jefferson L 59-72 235


